

Press Release

AIG General Launches Dedicated Insurance for Sumitomo Mitsui Card Holders

TOKYO, September 1, 2023 – AIG General Insurance Company, Ltd. (AIG General) today announced the launch of insurance for smartphones with no additional costs¹ for holders of credit cards issued by Sumitomo Mitsui Card Co., Ltd. (Sumitomo Mitsui Card).

Sumitomo Mitsui Card credit cards are issued with a set of insurance with no additional costs, which allows customers to select an insurance plan that best suits their needs. Sumitomo Mitsui Card has now added three new plans, one of which, known as the *Smartphone Anshin Plan*, provides insurance for damages and other issues with smartphones. This plan, provided by AIG General, includes coverage up to the insured amount for repair costs related to issues with smartphones such as cracked screens. A customer inquiry desk will also be available to provide support to customers.

AIG General is pleased to be partnering with Sumitomo Mitsui Card, a leader in the Japanese credit card industry, to provide value-added services for our customers. Drawing on its unparalleled global expertise, AIG will continue to focus on innovation, and provide products and services that bring peace of mind in an increasingly digitalized world.

Further details are available on the Sumitomo Mitsui Card website here.

###

About AIG

American International Group, Inc. (AIG) is a leading global insurance organization. AIG member companies provide insurance solutions that help businesses and individuals in approximately 70 countries and jurisdictions protect their assets and manage risks. For additional information, visit www.aig.com. AIG common stock is listed on the New York Stock Exchange.

¹ A supplemental card insurance contract in which VJA Corporation acts as the policyholder and all Sumitomo Mitsui Card members are the insured.